

# **Indian Ocean Territories Government Gazette**

Territory of Cocos (Keeling) Islands
No. 2/2015, Wednesday, 16 July 2015

Published by Authority



### Commonwealth of Australia

Cocos (Keeling) Islands Act 1955 Utilities and Services Ordinance 1996

## **DETERMINATION OF FEES AND CHARGES FOR ELECTRICITY**

I, Barry Haase, Administrator of the Territory of Cocos (Keeling) Islands, make this Determination under section 4 of the *Utilities and Services Ordinance* 1996.

Administrator

Dated: /6 July 2015

## SCHEDULE 1 - ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CHARGES

TARIFF	UNITS	From 1 July 2015
Residential Tariff A2		
Supply Charge	cents per day	42.8940
Energy charge	cents per unit	23.3663
Community Service Tariff C2		
Supply charge:	cents per day	38.7189
Energy charge:		
for the first 20 units per day	cents per unit	21.1051
from 21 to 1650 units per day	cents per unit	26.4427
Per unit above 1650 units per day	cents per unit	23.8604
Charitable Residential Tariff D2		
Supply charge:	cents per day	36.0707
Energy charge:	cents per unit	19.6615

Business / Residential Tariff K2		
Supply charge:	cents per day	42.8940
Energy charge:		
for the first 20 units per day	cents per unit	23.3663
from 21 to 1650 units per day	cents per unit	26.7523
above 1650 units per day	cents per unit	24.1397
Business Tariff L2		
Supply charge:	cents per day	40.7048
Energy charge:		
for the first 1650 units per day	cents per unit	26.7523
above 1650 units per day	cents per unit	24.1397
High Voltage Tariff M2		
Supply charge:	cents per day	49.3261
Energy charge:		
for the first 1650 units per day	cents per unit	31.3141
above 1650 units per day	cents per unit	28.1238
Government Tariff N2		
Supply Charge	cents per day	569.1300
Energy charge: Calculated by the formula:	cents per unit	52.6800

## SCHEDULE 2 – FEES

SERVICE FEE	From 1 July 2015 (No Changes from 2014 fees)
Account establishment fee (residential and business)	\$30.73
Three phase residential installation -  (a) new installation or replacement of single phase meter  (b) installation of subsidiary three phase meter	\$250.91 \$135.00
Non-refundable <i>reconnection fee</i> where supply has been terminated for non-payment of charges or for any other lawful reason	\$28.27
Temporary supply connection fee - (a) single phase (overhead) (b) three phase (overhead)	\$655.45 \$655.45
Meter testing -  (a) standard meter testing fee  (b) Concession meter testing fee	\$138.18 \$127.09
Disconnection of overhead service leads following unauthorised reconnection	\$374.55
Special meter reading where reading requested by consumer	\$20.70
Overdue account notices fee	\$4.32
Card Payment Transaction Fee -  (a) Visa or Mastercard Credit and Debit Card  (b) American Express Credit Card	0.7% of payment value 0.7% of payment value



## Indian Ocean Territories Government Gazette

Territory of Christmas Island

No. 1/2015, Wednesday, 16 July 2015

Published by Authority



#### Commonwealth of Australia

Christmas Island Act 1958 Utilities and Services Ordinance 1996

### **DETERMINATION OF FEES AND CHARGES FOR ELECTRICITY**

I, Barry Haase, Administrator of the Territory of Christmas Island, make this Determination under section 4 of the *Utilities and Services Ordinance 1996*.

Administrator

Dated: //July 2015

### SCHEDULE 1 - ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CHARGES

TARIFF	UNITS	From 1 July 2015
Residential Tariff A2		
Supply Charge	cents per day	42.8940
Energy charge	cents per unit	23.3663
Community Service Tariff C2		
Supply charge:	cents per day	38.7189
Energy charge:		
for the first 20 units per day	cents per unit	21.1051
from 21 to 1650 units per day	cents per unit	26.4427
Per unit above 1650 units per day	cents per unit	23.8604
Charitable Residential Tariff D2		
Supply charge:	cents per day	36.0707
Energy charge:	cents per unit	19.6615

Business / Residential Tariff K2		
Supply charge:	cents per day	42.8940
Energy charge:		
for the first 20 units per day	cents per unit	23.3663
from 21 to 1650 units per day	cents per unit	26.7523
above 1650 units per day	cents per unit	24.1397
Business Tariff L2		
Supply charge:	cents per day	40.7048
Energy charge:		
for the first 1650 units per day	cents per unit	26.7523
above 1650 units per day	cents per unit	24.1397
High Voltage Tariff M2		
Supply charge:	cents per day	49.3261
Energy charge:		
for the first 1650 units per day	cents per unit	31.3141
above 1650 units per day	cents per unit	28.1238
Government Tariff N2		
Supply Charge	cents per day	569.1300
Energy charge: Calculated by the formula:	cents per unit	52.6800

## SCHEDULE 2 – FEES

SERVICE FEE	From 1 July 2015 (No Changes from 2014 fees)
Account establishment fee (residential and business)	\$30.73
Three phase residential installation -  (a) new installation or replacement of single phase meter  (b) installation of subsidiary three phase meter	\$250.91 \$135.00
Non-refundable <i>reconnection fee</i> where supply has been terminated for non-payment of charges or for any other lawful reason	\$28.27
Temporary supply connection fee -  (a) single phase (overhead)  (b) three phase (overhead)	\$655.45 \$655.45
Meter testing -  (a) standard meter testing fee  (b) Concession meter testing fee	\$138.18 \$127.09
Disconnection of overhead service leads following unauthorised reconnection	\$374.55
Special meter reading where reading requested by consumer	\$20.70
Overdue account notices fee	\$4.32
Card Payment Transaction Fee -  (a) Visa or Mastercard Credit and Debit Card  (b) American Express Credit Card	0.7% of payment value 0.7% of payment value